

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7214/2008

(From the judgment & order dated 19/12/2007 in CRLA No.1643/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PETER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.,bail and
office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shabu Sreedharan, Adv.

Mr.P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Application for bail is rejected.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master Court Master

[Pushaplata Bhardwaj]